

Pational Gazette

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G729]

PORT MORESBY, THURSDAY 8th NOVEMBER

[2018]

MINISTRY FOR INTER-GOVERNMENT RELATIONS OFFICE OF THE MINISTER

ENDORSEMENT OF REPRESENTATIVES -- HIDES PDL 07 LLG SPECIAL PURPOSES AUTHORITY MANAGEMENT BOARD

As the Minister responsible for administering operations of Local-level Government Special Purposes Authority, I am satisfied and officially accept and hereby endorse for publishing the list comprising representatives of Hides PDL 07 Special Purposes Authority submitted by the Komo Rural Local-level Government in accordance with the due processes and procedures as provided for under Section 7 (5) of the Hides PDL 07 Constitution.

NOMINEE/NAME

NOMINATING AUTHORITY/REPRESENTATION

Geterenda Block
Tawenda Marako Block
Tugupa Block
Landowners Association
Parepare Block
Timalia Gangulu Block
Pipeline Segment I
Women, Church & Youth
Middle Block
LLG Representative
LLG Representative
Project Developer
Finance Secretary/Delegate
DPE Secretary/Delegate
NDP Secretary/Delegate
DPLGA Secretary/Delegate
District Administrator, Komo/Margarima

Endorsement Of Representatives Hides PDL 07 LLG Special Purposes Authority Management Board —continued

With powers vested in me under Section 7 (7) of the Hides PDL 07 Constitution, I also hereby instruct the Department of Provincial and Local Government Affairs to in consultation with the Komo Rural Local-level Government facilitate a swearing-in ceremony for the new board members and election of a Chairman as soon as practicable.

This endorsement takes effect as of this date 11th December, 2017.

Hon. K. ISIFU, MP, Minister for Inter Government Relations.

Printed and Published by C. Lenturut, Government Printer, Port Moresby.—729.